<u>Village of Riverdale</u>

Park Elementary School, 14200 Wentworth Avenue Riverdale, Illinois 60827 **Board Meeting of the Board of Trustees** Tuesday, July 28, 2020 7:00 PM

AGENDA

I.CALL TO ORDER

- II. ROLL CALL
- **III.** PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE OF UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
- IV. APPROVAL OF THE REGULAR BOARD MEETING MINUTES DATED 6/30/20 AND THE SPECIAL MEETING MINUTES DATED 7/7/20
- V. CORRESPONDENCE
- VI. ANNOUNCEMENTS
- **VII.** UNFINISHED BUSINESS
- **VIII.** NEW BUSINESS
 - **a.** AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING THE COMBINED ANNUAL BUDGET AND APPROPRIATION OF FUNDS FOR THE VILLAGE OF RIVERDALE, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING ON THE FIRST DAY OF MAY, 2020 AND ENDING ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF APRIL, 2021
 - **b.** A RESOLUTION OF THE VILLAGE OF RIVERDALE, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, APPOINTING MARK KOZELUH TO THE OFFICE OF POLICE PATROL COMMANDER
 - c. A RESOLUTION OF THE VILLAGE OF RIVERDALE, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF A RELEASE AND SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT IN CASE NUMBER 2019 CV 002781
 - **d.** A RESOLUTION OF THE VILLAGE OF RIVERDALE, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AN AGREEMENT WITH GUARANTEED TECHNICAL SERVICES AND CONSULTING, INC. FOR VILLAGE COMPUTER NETWORK AND SYSTEM SERVICES

- e. AN ORDINANCE OF THE VILLAGE OF RIVERDALE, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, APPROVING SIDE LETTERS OF UNDERSTANDING AND AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE VILLAGE OF RIVERDALE AND ITS COLLECTIVE BARGAINING UNITS
- **f.** A RESOLUTION OF THE VILLAGE OF RIVERDALE, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS AUTHORIZING INTERVENTIONS IN NON-RESIDENTIAL PROCEEDINGS BEFORE THE STATE OF ILLINOIS PROPERTY TAX APPEAL BOARD
- **IX.** PUBLIC COMMENT
- **X.** ADJOURNMENT